Description
High flow, zero leak, low pressure drop check
valve suitable for most fluid and gas applica-
tions.  Fully guided poppet with free floating
O’ring design is extremely tolerant of particu-
late contamination.  A metal to metal positive
stop in both the open and checked position pro-
tects O’ring and spring from over-stress fatigue.

S - Silicone, -70˚F to 450˚F (-56˚C to 232˚C)
T - TFE, -320˚F to 350˚F (-195˚C to 177˚C)
Ordering Information
PIP E S IZE (NPT )
125   - 1/8”
250   - 1/4”
375   - 3/8”
500   - 1/2”
750   - 3/4”
1000 - 1”
1250 - 1-1/4” (brass only)
1500 - 1-1/2” (brass only)
2000 - 2” (brass only)
Dimensional/Flow Data
Machined from 3-1/2” round stock with 2-3/4” wrench flats.
Pipe Size
(NPT) Cv
1.70
2.25
2.43
2.93
3.37
1/8”
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
1”
1 - 1/4”
1 - 1/2”
2”
3.99
4.50
5.35
6.10
2”
2 - 3/4”
3 - 1/2” Round
14.2
26.8
51.0
Hex
7/8”
1”
1 - 1/4”
1 - 1/2”
1 - 3/4”
A
1.7
3.0
3.9
7.4
11.4
380
700
1200
35
60
80
150
280
Flow at
5.0 Psid
(SCFM)(inches)
1
Flow Tested in accordance with ISA S75.02 with air. Restrictions in the inlet or outlet piping may reduce flow.
CRACK PRESS URES
.15 - (.1 - .4 Psig) (0.01 bar)
1 - (.5 - 1 Psig) (0.07 bar)
3 - (2 - 4 Psig) (0.21 bar)
8 - (6 - 10 Psig) (0.55 bar)
1
PROPER COMPONENT SELECTION - When specifying a component, the total system design must be considered to ensure safe and trouble-free performance. Intended com-